en and a stranger and		Skagit Cou 10/13/2005 Page	nty Auditor
		Page	1 of 1 9:47A
and a start of the			
1			
\mathbf{n}			
Return To: Kitsap Bank, Mortgage Division			
PO Box 2659, 4714 Pt Fosdick			
Gig Harbor, WA 98335			
Assessor's Parcel or Account Number: 387	72-000-015-0002	and the second second	
Abbreviated Legal Description: Lot 15, CA	ASCADE RIVER PARK N		~~
Loan No.: 57-71-0409	1	CHICAGO TITLE	CO. 1C36351
MIN 1000157-0005559653-6			
ASSIGNM	ENT OF DEE	D OF TRUST	
FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned Mortgage Electronic Registration System		nd transfers to	
whose address is PO Box 2026, Flint, M	48501-2026		
all beneficial interest under that certain Dee Richard G Ablitt and, Barbara J Ablitt, h		9/16/2005	, executed by
to Chicago Title Insurance Company			, Grantor, , Trustee,
and recorded on 9/20/2005	in Volume	of Mortgages, at page	
inder Auditors File No. 200509200146 records of		Snohomish	
County, Washington, describing land therei Lot 15, CASCADE RIVER PARK NO. 2, a 20 and 21, records of Skagit County, Wa	ccording to the Plat the	Skagit reof recorded in Volume 9) of Plats, pages
Situated in Skagit County, Washington			
	and the second	and a start of the second	
	į		
TOGETHER with note or notes therein de interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue t			me due thereon, with
, _		111	15TBSZIBER
Dated September 20, 2005			
KITSAP BANK, a) Washington Corporat	ion		TARP. YOF
ву ИМ		1 / Soco/	J2, 2008 :
William Tuning /			
Vice-President			
		1. 1. O.S.	STORAGE STA
STATE OF WASHINGTON County of Pierce) ss.	A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL

On this 20th day of September, 2005, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared William Tuning to me known to be the Vice-President of the corporation that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, an on oath stated that she/he is authorized to execute the said instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal hereto affixed the day and year first above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington residing at **Gig Harbor** My appointment expires **12/12/2005**

Laser Forms Inc. (800) 446-3555 LFI #KIT106 1/04